BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy
Ohio, Inc. for Approval of an Electric Security
Plan.

Case No. 08-920-EL-SSO

)
)
)
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy )
Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Amend Accounting ) Case No. 08-921-EL-AAM
Methods. )
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy )
Ohio, Inc., for Approval of a Certificate of Public )
Convenience and Necessity to Establish an )
Unavoidable Capacity Charge(s). )

)

)

Case No. 08-922-EL-UNC

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy

Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Amend its Tariff. Case No. 08-923-EL-ATA

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code Rule 4901-1-08(G), the law firm of Bricker &
Eckler gives notice that Sally W. Bloomfield is withdrawing as counsel for the City of
Cincinnati in the above-referenced proceedings. Ms. Bloomfield’s name was inadvertently

added to the signature block. Thomas J. O’Brien should be designated as counsel of record

for the City.

Therefore, Ms. Bloomfield should be removed as counsel for the City of Cincinnati for

all future filings.

Respectfully submitted

) G

Thomds J. O’Brien

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
Telephone: (614) 227-2335
Facsimile: (614) 227-2390
E-mail: tobrien@bricker.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdraw was served

upon the parties of record listed below this 29" day of August 2008 via regular mail.
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Paul A. Colbert

Amy B. Spiller

Elizabeth H. Watts

Rocco D’ Ascenzo

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

139 Fourth Street, 25 Atrium II
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Paul.colbert@duke-energy.com
Amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
Elizabeth. watts@duke-energy.com
Rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com

Joseph Clark

McNees, Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street, 17" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
iclark@mwncmh.com

Jeffrey Small

Jacqueline Roberts

Michael Idzkowski

Ann Hotz

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215-3485
small@occ.state.oh.us
roberts@occ.state.oh.us
idzkowski@occ.state.oh.us
hotz@occ.state.oh.us

David F. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dboehm@bklawfirm.com
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
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Thomas J. O’Brien

Barth Royer

Bell & Royer

33 South Grant Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215-3927
barthroyer@aol.com

Gary A. Jeffries

Senior Counsel

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
501 Martindale Street, Suite 400
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817
gary.a.jeffries@dom.com

David L. Fein

Cynthia A. Fonner

Constellation Energy Group, Inc.

550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL. 60661
David.fein@constellation.com
cynthia.a.fonner@constellation.com

Matthew S. White

John W. Bentine

Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe

65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215
mwhite@cwslaw.com
ibentine@swslaw.com

Colleen L. Mooney

David Rinebolt

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 W. Lima Street

Findlay, OH 45389-1793
Cmooney2@columbus.rr.com

drinebolt@aol.com
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M. Howard Petricoff

Stephen M. Howard

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

PO Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008
mhpetricoff(evssp.com
smhoward@vssp.com

Henry Eckart

50 West Broad Street, Suite 2117
Columbus, OH 43215-3301
henryeckhart@aol.com

Craig G. Goodman

President

National Energy Marketers Association
3333 K Street, N.-W., Suite 110
Washington, D.C. 20007
cgoodman@energymarketers.com

Noel M. Morgan
Communities United for Action

Legal Aid Society of Southwest Ohio LLC

215 East Ninth Street, Suite 500
Cincinnati, OH 45202
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